PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3015506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREG BERDAN	09/04/2014
MARK WEBB	09/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STARDIAMOND, LLC.	
Street Address:	604 N. FREYA, SUITE #201	
City:	SPOKANE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29495238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-320-7700

Email: patentsv@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 60610

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059988-022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY WELLS
SIGNATURE:	/Amy M. Wells/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=059988-22_Assignment#page1.tif source=059988-22_Assignment#page2.tif source=059988-22_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502968907 REEL: 033703 FRAME: 0887

Atty. Docket No.: 059988-022

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Greg Berdan, a citizen of the United States, residing in Greenacres, Washington, and Mark Webb, a citizen of the United States, residing in Spokane, Washington, have invented a "Gemstone" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. design patent thereon, which was filed on June 27, 2014, serial no. 29/495,238; and

WHEREAS, StarDiamond, LLC., a Washington State Limited Liability Company, having a place of business located at 604 N. Freya, Suite #201, Spokane, Washington 99202, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Greg Berdan and Mark Webb do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said StarDiamond, LLC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said StarDiamond, LLC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Atty. Docket No.: 059988-022

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Design Patent Application entitled: Gemstone

Inventor: Greg Berdan

Berdan

Atty. Docket No.: 059988-022

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Design Patent Application entitled: **Gemstone** Inventor: Mark Webb

Mark Webb

Page 3 of 3